507486524 09/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7533414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIA RENE EBLING	06/29/2006
WILLIAM FRANCIS JEROME	07/07/2006
ARCHAN MISRA	07/07/2006
IQBAL I. MOHOMED	06/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12125464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kvchapma@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION Address Line 1: 1101 KITCHAWAN ROAD, ROUTE 134, P.O. BOX 218

Address Line 2: IP LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: YORKTOWN, NEW YORK 10598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920060357US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE V. CHAPMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Katie V. Chapman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=YOR920060357 assignment#page1.tif source=YOR920060357 assignment#page2.tif source=YOR920060357 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507486524 REEL: 061065 FRAME: 0104

source=YOR920060357 assignment#page4.tif source=YOR920060357 assignment#page5.tif

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Potent and Trademark Office

FAILN_	A OLIVET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Maria Rene Ebling, William Francis Jerome, Archan Misra and Iqbal I. Mohomed	Name: International Business Machines Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: New Orchard Road		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504		
Other Execution Date(s): 6-29-06, 7-7-06, 7-7-06 and 6-29-06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/453.593 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: William E. Lewis	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP Street Address: 90 Forest Avenue	Enclosed		
City: Locust Valley State: NY ZIP: 11560	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City, Doedst valley Butter, 112 221 222	8. Deposit account number 50-0510		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document. William E. Lewis Reg. No. 39,274 Signature			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC, 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

YOR920060357US1

Attorney Docket No. YOR920060357US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) Maria Rene Ebling County of Westchester

(2) William Francis Jerome County of Putnamay

(3) Archan Misra County of Westchester

and (4) Iqbal I. Mohomed

of White Plains and State of New York

of Baldwin Place and State of New York

of Ardsley and State of New York

of Canada

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCALIZED ADAPTATION OF CLIENT DEVICES BASED ON CORRELATION OR LEARNING AT REMOTE SERVER

described in United States patent application Serial No. 11/453,593, filed on June 15, 2006 and executed on

DATE THAT (1) June 29 2006 (2) Joly 7 2006 (3) July 7, 2006 and (4) June 29 2006.
INVENTORS
SIGNED THE
DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. YOR920060357US1

<u>ለ</u> የምኒያ	Signed (1) at flowthom NY	Maria Rene Elding	SIGNATURE
CITY DATE	on June 29, 2006,	(Maria Rene Ebling) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME
CITY DATE	Signed (2) at Howkerse, NY on Jole 7 2006,	(William Franks Jerome) INVEN FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE ITOR LAST NAME
CITY DATE	Signed (3) at Hawkern, NY on <u>July</u> , 2006,	(Archan Misra) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE
CITY and DATE	Signed (4) at Hawtherneny on <u>June</u> 29 2006,	(Iqbal I. Mohomed) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE

Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP 90 Forest Avenue Locust Valley, New York 11560 (516) 759-2722

Attorney Docket No.: YOR920060357US1

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted on this date via facsimile to the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Application

Applicant(s): M.R. Ebling et al.

Docket No.:

YOR920060357US1

Serial No.: Filing Date: 11/453,593

June 15, 2006

Group:

2153

Examiner:

To Be Assigned

Title:

Method and Apparatus for Localized Adaptation of Client Devices Based

on Correlation or Learning at Remote Server

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Submitted herewith for recordation are the following documents:

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- (2) Assignment.

In the event of non-payment or improper payment of a required fee, the Commissioner is authorized to charge or to credit International Business Machines Corporation Deposit Account No. 50-0510 as required to correct the error.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 26, 2006

William E. Lewis

Reg. No. 39,274

Attorney for Applicant(s) Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP

90 Forest Avenue

Locust Valley, NY 11560

(516) 759-2946

RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

90 FOREST AVENUE LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560

Telephone: (516) 759-2722 Facsimile: (516) 759-9512 Email: wel@rml-law.com

DATE: July 26, 2006 FILE: Serial No. 11/453,593 Attorney Docket No. YOR920060357US1

Facsimile Message From:

WILLIAM E. LEWIS

Please deliver the following pages to:

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call us back as soon as possible at (516) 759-2722.

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

PATENT REEL: 061065 FRAME: 0110

- 01

RECORDED: 09/1/26/12/0006